

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

SUBJECT:



09 October 1998

DEPARTMENT ORDER)

No. 153
Series of 1998

CREATION OF A STEERING COMMITTEE FOR THE "BETTER ROADS PHILIPPINES" INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT STUDY ON THE MANAGEMENT OF THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY NETWORK

A Steering Committee for the World Bank-assisted DPWH "Better Roads Philippines" Institutional Development Study on the Management of the National Highway Network is hereby created with the following membership:

a)	Undersecretary for Technical Services, DPWH	Chairman
b)	Undersecretary for Finance and Administration, DPWH -	Co-Chairman
c)	Undersecretary, Department of Transportation	
	and Communications	Member, by invitation
d)	Undersecretary, Department of Finance	Member, by invitation
e)	Undersecretary, Department of Budget and Management -	Member, by invitation
f)	Deputy Director-General, NEDA	Member, by invitation
g)	Representative, Confederation of Land Transportation	
	Operators of the Philippines	Member, by invitation
h)	Representative, Transportation Management Association	•
	of the Philippines	Member, by invitation
i)	Representative, Philippine Motoring Association	Member, by invitation
j)	Representative, Philippine Chamber of Commerce	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	and Industry	Member, by invitation

The Steering Committee shall coordinate, provide overall guidance, and monitor the conduct of the said Study, including the work of the Consultants, and shall review and evaluate the results and recommendations of the Study, for submission to the DPWH Secretary.

A Technical Working Group is also hereby created to provide technical support services to the said Steering Committee. This Group shall be headed by the DPWH Assistant Secretary for Planning and composed of personnel from concerned units of the Department as may be determined by the Steering Committee.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

REGORIO R. VIGILAR